IQ SensorNet
CONTINUOUS PROCESS MONITORING & CONTROL
Process Product Manager
Together, we’re the smartest name in wastewater.
YSI has been a trusted partner in the municipal industry for decades,
bringing customers products that are proven to be reliable and rugged.
Being a trusted water quality partner takes continued support and
innovation.

• Back-up controller function with 2 display terminals
or 1 display and 1 MC3 module
Order Guide
21
Building a system is easy. Just choose an IQ SensorNet controller, select which modules you’ll need, determine
your distances for cabling, and select your parameters. And don’t forget your accessories. Let’s get started.
First, ask yourself this:
1) Which location are you monitoring?
 (influent, biological tank, RAS line, effluent, etc..,)
2) Which parameters do you need to monitor? Select sensors.
3) What type of outputs are required and how many
 of each signal type? Select modules.
4) Which controller do you need?
 (based on the number of parameters, outputs
 and relays needed) Select controller.
5) What is the distance between modules? Select cable length.
6) How will the sensors and modules be mounted?
 Select mounting.
Second, select your system:
Controller*
282
— Sensor network for up to 2 sensors and up to 20 parameters
— DIQ/S 282-CR3 (up to 2 sensors, 3 analog outputs, 3 relays)
— DIQ/S 282-PR (up to 2 sensors, with PROFIBUS, 3 relays)
— DIQ/S 282-MOD (up to 2 sensors, with MODBUS, 3 relays)
— DIQ/S 282-CR3-E (up to 2 sensors, 3 analog outputs, 3 relays,
    with RJ45 interface for internet access and remote control)
— DIQ/S 282-EF (up to 2 sensors, 3 relays, Ethernet fieldbuses,
    internet access and remote control)
284
— Sensor network for up to 4 sensors and up to 20 parameters
— DIQ/S 284-CR6 (up to 4 sensors, 6 analog outputs, 6 relays)
— DIQ/S 284-PR (up to 4 sensors, with PROFIBUS, 3 relays)
— DIQ/S 284-MOD (up to 4 sensors, with MODBUS, 3 relays)
— DIQ/S 284-CR6-E (up to 4 sensors, 6 analog outputs, 3 relays,
    with RJ45 interface for internet access and remote control)
— DIQ/S 284-EF (up to 4 sensors, 3 relays, Ethernet fieldbuses,
    internet access and remote control)
2020 XT
— Sensor network and 1-20 parameters
— MIQ/TC 2020 XT
Modules** (I)
Power Supply
— MIQ/PS: 100 -240 VAC
— MIQ/24V: 24 VAC or 24 VDC
Analog Outputs
— MIQ/CR3: 3 current outputs, 3 potential-free relays
— MIQ/C6: 6 current outputs
— MIQ/R6: 6 potential-free relays
Interfaces
— MIQ/PR: PROFIBUS DPV1 with FDT/DTM communication
— MIQ/MOD: Modbus communication
— MIQ/MC3(S) backup controller. Ethernet IP and Modbus
 TCP/IP standard. Modbus RTU, Profibus and Profinet can be
    added.
Magnetic Valve
— MIQ/CHV Plus: Valve module for automatically
 controlled cleaning
— DIQ/CHV: Valve module for System 282 or 284
Bluetooth Communication
— MIQ/WL PS Set, MIQ/WL PS: wireless connection
Modules (II)
Analog Inputs
— MIQ/IC2: current input module for connecting up to
 2 “external” sensors via mA output signals
Extension
— MIQ/JB: 4 IQ connections (network or sensor)
— MIQ/JBR: repeater module to increase the maximum
 distance over 1 km
— DIQ/JB: 2 IQ connections (network or sensor)
Third, choose parameters and sensors:
— VisoTurb® (turbidity) with UltraClean™